bearing

$

2017

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 1.08 11,161,896 – 11,161,896 –

Receivables1 2,083,597 – – 2,083,597

Total financial assets  13,245,493 – 11,161,896 2,083,597

Financial liabilities

Payables1

Supplies and services 6,788,884 – – 6,788,884

Borrowings

Lease liabilities 150,952 150,952 – –

Total financial liabilities 6,939,836 150,952 – 6,788,884

2016

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 1.46 10,941,508 – 10,941,508 –

Receivables1  1,676,442 – – 1,676,442

Total financial assets  12,617,950 – 10,941,508 1,676,442

Financial liabilities

Payables1

Supplies and services 6,269,406 – – 6,269,406

Borrowings

Lease liabilities 89,423 89,423 – –

Total financial liabilities  6,358,829 89,423 – 6,269,406

1	� The total amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts (e.g. amounts owing from Victorian Government and GST
input tax credit recoverable and taxes payable).

Notes to the financial statement	 75

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

–100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
amount

$

Net result

$

Available‑for‑sale
revaluation

surplus

$

Net result

$

Available‑for‑sale
revaluation

surplus

$

2017

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 11,161,896 (111,619)  – 111,619  –

Total impact 11,161,896 (111,619)  – 111,619  –

2016

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 10,941,508 (109,415) – 109,415 –

Total impact 10,941,508 (109,415) – 109,415 –

7.2	 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the balance sheet, but are
disclosed and, if quantifiable, are measured at nominal value. Contingent assets and liabilities are
presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively.

Contingent assets

Contingent assets are possible assets that arise from past events whose existence will be
confirmed only by the occurrence or non-occurrence of one or more uncertain future events not
wholly within the control of the entity.

These are classified as either quantifiable, where the potential economic benefits is known, or non-